

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13868/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 21/03/2006  
982/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI, GAUHATI)

in                      WP                      No.

BAPHINDALIN GIRI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Respondent(s)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 07/01/2011                      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R.DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.H.Parekh, Sr. Adv  
Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Bobde, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Das, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Dewan, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.I. Jose, Adv.  
  
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee , Adv  
  
Ms. Sumita Hazarika , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matter is to be listed before a Bench of which  
Hon'ble Dr. Justice Mukundakam Sharma, is not a Member.

(KUSUM SYAL                      (RENU DIWAN)  
SR.P.A.                      COURT MASTER